
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U14)

Game summary
Date: 25.01.2026 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 19:00 End time: 20:31 Spec.: 58 Game No.: 96

Rīgas HS 2013 HC Panter
3 : 2

(SO)
(0:2, 1:0, 1:0, 0:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
MEIERS Jānis, KALNIŅŠ Markuss  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 1:03 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 8 6:05 : 1:31 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
so period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 10 8:05 : 2:34 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 3 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  4 ŅEZVANOVS Jegors Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  HCP  29 KRUMINŠ Erik Goalkeeper in
Pen. 05:30 06:04 RHS  11 VERBICKIS Edvards Interference

Goal 06:04 0:1 HCP PP1 99 ZHZHONOV Damir
SKVORTSOV Oleg #44
RHS: #4
HCP: #99, #44, #29

Goal 07:57 0:2 HCP EQ 69 RASVA Daniel Aaron
SOROKIN Hugo Robin #13
RHS: #4
HCP: #69, #13, #29

GK 10:15  RHS  4 ŅEZVANOVS Jegors Goalkeeper out
GK 10:15  RHS  26 KUĻBAČNIJS Kirils Goalkeeper in
Pen. 14:31 16:31 RHS  27 STARČENKO Nikita Boarding

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 22:05 1:2 RHS EQ 28 JEROFEJEVS Iļja RHS: #28, #26
HCP: #29

Pen. 23:15 25:15 HCP  26 GRETŠNEVKIN Jegor Hooking
Pen. 24:26 26:26 HCP  25 BELJAKOV Romet Interference
Pen. 25:56 27:56 HCP  18 KILIN Mihhail Boarding
Pen. 27:20 29:20 HCP  99 ZHZHONOV Damir Interference

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 35:57 37:57 HCP  23 KORJUS Iko Sander Tripping
30 sec. 42:41  RHS     
GK 42:41  RHS  26 KUĻBAČNIJS Kirils Goalkeeper out

Goal 42:52 2:2 RHS EQ 11 VERBICKIS Edvards RHS: #11
HCP: #29

GK 42:52  RHS  26 KUĻBAČNIJS Kirils Goalkeeper in
GK 45:00  RHS  26 KUĻBAČNIJS Kirils Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  HCP  29 KRUMINŠ Erik Goalkeeper out

Overtime
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Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period

Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS 2013
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

4 ŅEZVANOVS Jegors 0 0 0.00 10:15
26 KUĻBAČNIJS Kirils 0 0 0.00 34:34

HC Panter
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 LÕUKE Kert 0 0 0.00 0:00
29 KRUMINŠ Erik 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Rīgas HS 2013 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

7 F DAKTERS Heinrihs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 D CORNDORFS Dominiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F SATKOVS Bogdans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F VERBICKIS Edvards 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 D GRIGOROVIČS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F STRĒLNIEKS Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 D JIRGENSONS Maiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F JANKĒVIČS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

19 F STAKENS Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 F ŠIRJAJEVS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 D TIMOŠENKO Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F STARČENKO Nikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F JEROFEJEVS Iļja 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

32 F VYSTAVNYI Daniil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

33 F TITOVS Demids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: TELUŠKINS Sergejs

HC Panter (HCP) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

4 D VALK Kaspar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 D ILJIN Gleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F SOROKIN Hugo Robin 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 D EBBER Noora Freija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 D KILIN Mihhail 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F KORJUS Iko Sander 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 D BELJAKOV Romet 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 D GRETŠNEVKIN Jegor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 F SKVORTSOV Oleg 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

47 F SMOLENCIUK Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

69 F RASVA Daniel Aaron 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F RETUNSKYI Daniil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

87 F ÖÖVEL Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

99 F ZHZHONOV Damir 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SOROKIN Jaanus
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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